Product Overview 2023
AC Film Capacitors
TDK Technology
Superior Solutions
for a Smart World.
01© TDK Electronics
Contents
AC Capacitors
Important Notes           03
Safety Classes and Class of Operation          05
S2/S3 Safety Functions           06
Ordering Code System           07
MotoCap FAN    B32415G   S0  Plastic Can, Plastic Top, Wire Terminals 10
MotorCap RUN   B32320E/B32320S/B32320B   S0  Plastic Can, Plastic Top, SFO  12
MotorCap RUN   B32322F/B32322R/B32322B   S0  Plastic Can, Plastic Top, DFO  15
MotorCap RUN   B32327S/B32327B/B32327E/B32327F/B3227R S0  Plastic Can, Plastic Top, Wire Terminals 18
MotorCap RUN   B32328E/B32328F/B32328R   S0  Plastic Can, Plastic Top, Wire Terminals With Sleeve 20
MotorCap SUBMERSIBLE   B32328F   S0  Plastic Can, Plastic Top, Wire Terminals With Sleeve 23
Dual MotorCap™ for washing machine  B32418   S0  Plastic Can, Plastic Top, Wire Terminal 25
MotorCap RUN   B32332   S2  Aluminum Can, Plastic Top, DFO  27
MotorCap RUN and Aircon   B32332W   S2  Aluminum Can, Plastic Top, DFO With Wire 30
MotorCap DUAL RUN   B32335   S2  Aluminum Can, Plastic Top, SFO/DFO 32
MotorCap RUN   B3333X   S2  Aluminum Can, Metal Top, SFO/DFO 35
MotorCap RUN   B33335   S2  Aluminum Can, Metal Top, SFO/DFO 36
MotorCap RUN Compact   B32355   S3  Plastic Can, Plastic Top, Wire Termination 37
MotorCap RUN Compact    B32356    S3  Plastic Can, Plastic Top, Twin Core Cable 38
MotorCap START   B32328F   S0  Plastic Can, Plastic Top, Wire Terminal 39
MotorCap START   B32328L   S0  Plastic Can, Plastic Top, Wire Eye Guilt Terminal 41
UPS Capacitor   B32333V   S2  Aluminum Can, Plastic Top, Stud Terminals 43
AC Filter Capacitor    B32354S   S3  Plastic Can, Box Type, 4 Pins   46
DC Link Capacitor   B32320I   S0  Plastic Can, Round Type, 5 Pins   48
Lighting Capacitor   B32327A/B32327P/ B32327D   S0  Plastic Can, Plastic Top, Wire Terminal With Resistor 50
Cautions and Warnings           52
02 © TDK Electronics
03© TDK Electronics
Important Notes

Film Capacitors
AC Capacitors
Ordering code
B32415G B32415G5105J213 1 MFD/440 V  25 x 40 PL with wire 100 mm 25 x 45 1 440
B32415G B32415G5155J213 1.5 MFD/440 V 25 x 40 PL with wire 100 mm 25 x 45 1.5 440
B32415G B32415G5205J213 2 MFD/440 V 25 x 40 PL with wire 100 mm 25 x 45 2 440
B32415G B32415G5225J213 2.25 MFD/440 V 25 x 40 PL wire 100 mm 25 x 45 2.25 440
B32415G B32415G5255J213 2.5 MFD/440 V 25 x 40 PL wire 100 mm 25 x 45 2.5 440
B32415G B32415G5315J213 3.15 MFD/440 V 25 x 40 PL with wire 100 mm 25 x 45 3.15 440
B32415G B32415G5405J213 4 MFD/440 V 25 x 50 PL with wire 100 mm 25 x 53 4 440
B32415G B32415G5155J214 1.5 MFD/440 V 27 x 50 PL with wire 100 mm 27 x 51 1.5 440
B32415G B32415G5205J214 2.0 MFD/440 V 27 x 50 PL with wire 100 mm 27 x 51 2 440
B32415G B32415G5225J214 2.25 MFD/440 V 27 x 50 PL with wire 100 mm 27 x 51 2.25 440
B32415G B32415G5255J214 2.5 MFD/440 V 27 x 50 PL with wire 100 mm 27 x 51 2.5 440
B32415G B32415G5315J214 3.15 MFD/440 V 27 x 50 PL with wire 100 mm 27 X 51 3.15 440
B32415G B32415G5405J214 4.0 MFD/440 V 27 x 50 PL with wire 100 mm 27 x 51 4 440
MotorCap FAN
Dimensions
D x L (mm)
Voltage

Film Capacitors
AC Capacitors
Ordering code
Dimensions
D x L (mm)
MFD
(mF)
B32320E B32320E6255J10 2.5 MFD 450 V PL 25 x 48 6.3 x 0.8 IN TER 25 x 48 2.5 450 ISI D B
  B32320E6305J10 3.0 MFD 450 V PL 25 x 48 6.3 x 0.8 IN TER 25 x 48 3 450 ISI D B
  B32320E6405J10 4 MFD 450 V PL 25 x 48 SFO INS TER 25 x 48 4 450 ISI D B
  B32320E6505J10 5 MFD 450 V PL 25 x 48 SFO INS TER 25 x 48 5 450 ISI D B
  B32320E6605J10 6 MFD 450 V PL 25 x 55 SFO INS TER 25 x 55 6 450 ISI D B
  B32320E6805J10 8 MFD 450 V PL 30 x 55 SFO INS TER 30 x 55 8 450 ISI D B
  B32320E6126J510 12.5 MFD 450 V PL 35 x 60 SFO INS TER 35 x 60 12.5 450 ISI D B
  B32320E5256J10 25 MFD 440 V PP 40 x 70 PFT SFO 40 x 70 25 440 ISI D A
  B32320E6205J13 2 MFD 450 V PL 25 x 48 SFO 6.3 x 0.8 IN TER 25 x 48 2 450 ISI B B
  B32320E6255J13 2.5 MFD 450 V PL 25 x 48 SFO 6.3 x 0.8 IN TER 25 x 48 2.5 450 ISI B B
  B32320E6305J13 3 MFD/450 V PL 27 x 48 SFO 6.3 x 0.8 27 x 48 3 450 ISI B A
  B32320E6355J13 3.5 MFD 450 V PL 27 x 48 SFO 6.3 x 0.8 IN TER 27 x 48 3.5 450 ISI B B
  B32320E6405J13 4 MFD/450 V PL 27 x 48 SFO 6.3 x 0.8 27 x 48 4 450 ISI B B
  B32320E6505J13 5 MFD/450 V PL 27 x 55 SFO 6.3 x 0.8 27 x 55 5 450 ISI B B
  B32320E6605J13 6 MFD 450 V  PL 30 x 55 SFO 6.3 x 0.8 30 x 55 6 450 ISI B B
  B32320E6805J13 8 MFD 450 V PL 35 x 60 SFO 6.3 x 0.8 35 x 60 8 450 ISI B B
  B32320E6106J13 10 MFD 450 V PL 35 x 60 SFO 6.3 x 0.8 35 x 60 10 450 ISI B B
  B32320E6505J11 5 MFD 450 V PL 25 x 55 WITH CORE SFO INS TER 25 x 55 5 450 ISI D B
  B32320E6605J12 6 MFD 450 V PL 25 x 55 WITH CORE SFO INS TER 25 x 55 6 450 ISI D B
B32320S B32320S5805J10 8 MFD 440 V PP 27 x 55 SINGLE FASTON 27 x 55 8 440 ISI D A
  B32320S5106J10 10 MFD 440 V PP 30 x 55 SINGLE FASTON 30 x 55 10 440 ISI D A
  B32320S5156J10 15 MFD 440 V PP 35 x 60 SINGLE FASTON 35 x 60 15 440 ISI D A
  B32320S5206J10 20 MFD 440 V PP 35 x 70 SINGLE FASTON 35 x 70 20 440 ISI D A
B32320B B32320B7505J11 5 MFD 480 V PL 30 x 60 SFO WITH ISI MARKING 30 x 60 5 480 VDE, C A
        CE,ISI
  B32320B7805J11 8 MFD 480 V PL 35 x 71 SFO WITH ISI MARKING 35 x 71 8 480 VDE, C A
        CE,ISI
MotorCap RUN
Voltage
(V)

Film Capacitors
AC Capacitors
Ordering code
Dimensions
D x L (mm)
MFD
(mF)
MotorCap RUN
Voltage
(V)
ApprovalSeries
Class of
operation
Terminal
Type
Terminal type A
Dimensional drawing
Material description
16 © TDK Electronics
B32322F B32322F5256J10 25 MFD 440 V PL 35 x 95 (P) DFO 35 x 95 25 440 ISI D A
  B32322F5306J10 30 MFD 440 V PL 35 x 95 (P) DFO 35 x 95 30 440 ISI D A
  B32322F5366J10 36 MFD 440 V PL 35 x 95 (P) DFO 35 x 95 36 440 ISI D A
   B32322F1366J20 36 MFD 250/450 V PL 35 x 95 PFT DFO (XM81735) 35 x 95 36 450 ISI D A
  B32322F5406J10 40 MFD 440 V PL 40 x 95 (P) DFO 40 x 95 40 440 ISI D A
  B32322F5456J10 45 MFD 440 V PL 40 x 95(P) DFO 40 x 95 45 440 ISI D A
  B32322F1456J20 45 MFD 250/450 V PL 45 x 95 PFT DFO 45 x 95 45 450 ISI D A
  B32322F5506J10 50 MFD 440 V PL 45 x 95 (P) DFO 45 x 95 50 440 ISI D A
  B32322F1506J10 50 MFD 250/450 V PP 45 x 95 PFT DFO (XM81705) 45 x 95 50 450 ISI D A
  B32322F5726J10 72 MFD 440 V PL 50 x 95(P) DFO 50 x 95 72 440 ISI D A
B32322R B32322R5256J20 25 MFD 440 V PP 45 x 70 PF DOUBLE FASTON 45 x 70 25 440 ISI B A
  B32322R5366J20 36 MFD 440 V PP 45 x 96 PF DOUBLE FASTON 45 x 96 36 440 ISI B A
  B32322R5406J20 40 MFD 440 V PL 45 x 98 PF DOUBLE FASTON 45 x 98 40 440 ISI B A
  B32322R5456J20 45 MFD 440 V PP 50 x 96 PF DOUBLE FASTON 50 x 96 45 440 ISI B A
  B32322R5506J20 50 MFD 440 V PP 50 x 96 PF DOUBLE FASTON 50 x 96 50 440 ISI B A
B32322B B32322B5606J20 60 MFD /440 V PL 50 x 95 DFO 50 x 95 60 440 ISI B A
MAKE IN INDIA We offer superior solutions for motor run and motor start:
World-class EPCOS brand AC capacitors, manufactured in
state-of-the-art automated production facilities.